/ Non-Banking Financial Companies for the purchase of Identified Asset as per the extant RBI 

guidelines including RBI Master Directions. The aggregate principal outstanding of Identified 

Asset put up for sale has a gross value as on July 16, 2025, of approx. INR 501,32,49,279/- 

(Rupees Five Hundred and One Crores Thirty-Two Lakhs Forty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred 

and Seventy-Nine only). This Identified Asset is being offered for sale on “As is where is, as is 

what is, whatever there is and without recourse basis” and where the full purchase 

consideration will be paid upfront through cash i.e., 100% cash basis. 

2. Details of the Identified Asset shall be shared with the prospective bidder after submission of duly

[...]

(“EMD”) by the prospective bidder in accordance with this Process Document.  

Ashok is in receipt of a binding offer (“Base Bid”) for acquisition of the Identified Asset from an 

eligible bidder (“Original Bidder”) for an overall purchase consideration of INR 75,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Seventy-Five Crores Only) to be paid upfront through cash i.e. on 100% cash basis. The 

key terms of the Base Bid are as under: 

C. Schedule of Sale Process  

Sr. No Activity Indicative Date 

1.  Sale Publication.  06/12/2025 

2.  Receipt of duly signed Letter of Intent and Non-

[...]

discretion, refuse to consider and/or accept any request from intending bidders for modifications 

in the said draft Letter of Intent and/or Non-Disclosure Agreement. 

2. The eligible interested participant(s) are required to furnish an earnest money deposit for an 

amount of INR 7,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs only) by way of NEFT/ 

RTGS/ IMPS (“Earnest Money Deposit” or “EMD”) prior to the submission of Letter of Intent. 

The Bank account details for depositing EMD have been provided in Annexure 4. The EMD of 

the Successful Bidder(s) may be retained by the Ashok and adjusted towards purchase